### 503714264 02/29/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	09/02/2015

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LLC	09/02/2015

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	250 CAMPUS DRIVE
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9247989

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7819997346

**Email:** carolann.mahoney@hologic.com

Correspondent Name: CAROLANN MAHONEY
Address Line 1: 35 CROSBY DRIVE
Address Line 2: HOLOGIC, INC.

Address Line 4: BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13.003011CON9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLANN MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/carolann mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

PATENT 503714264 REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0308

# Total Attachments: 5 source=CertifofConversion2#page1.tif source=CertifofConversion2#page2.tif source=CertifofConversion2#page3.tif source=CertifofConversion2#page4.tif source=CertifofConversion2#page5.tif

MA SOC Filing Number: 201544103710 Date: 9/2/2015 9:43:00 AM Sep. 2. 2015 9:33AM No. 3963

## COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 69)

- 1. The other business entity was first formed as a Massachusetts limited partnership on June 27, 2007.
- The name of the other business entity immediately prior to the filing of the certificate of conversion to a limited liability company was Cytyc Surgical Products, Limited Partnership.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its certificate of organization filed in accordance with Section 69(b) of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act is Cytyc Surgical Products, LLC.
- The conversion to a limited liability company is to be effective upon the filing of the certificate of conversion and the certificate of organization.

CYTYC CORPORATION, Its General Partner

Name: Patricia Dolan Title: Secretary

### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

(General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

- 1. The exact name of the limited liability company is Cytyc Surgical Products, LLC.
- The street address of the office in the commonwealth at which its records will be maintained is 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752.
- 3. The general character of the business is to support the business of Hologic, Inc. and its affiliates in the development, marketing and sale of women's health products and to transact any lawful business and engage in any lawful activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- The name and street agent of the resident agent in the Commonwealth is Corporation Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109.
- 5. The name and business address, if different from office location, of each manager, if any: None.
- 6. The name and business address, if different from office location, of each person authorized to execute documents filed with the Corporations Division:

NAME	ADDRESS
Patricia Dolan	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
Robert McMahon	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
John Griffin	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
Marci Lerner	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
Anne Liddy	S20 Cambra Dilac' Maripologen' mir allac

7. The name and business address, if different from office location, of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property recorded with a registry of deed or district office of the land court:

NAME	ADDRESS
Patricia Dolan	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
Robert McMahon	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
John Griffin	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
Marci Lerner	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752
Anne Liddy	250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752

No. 3963 P. 4

Sep. 2. 2015 9:33AM

Signed by:

Name: Patricia Dolan

Title: Authorized Person

Consent of resident agent:

Corporation Service Company

resident agent of the above limited liability company, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c 156C § 12\*

for attach residens agent's consent hereto.

MA SOC Filing Number: 201544103710 Date: 9/2/2015 9:43:00 AM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

September 02, 2015 09:43 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

Only

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE 14/5 CLERK



### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

September 2, 2015

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that a certificate of organization of a Limited Liability Company was filed in this office by

### CYTYC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LLC

in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C on **September 2, 2015.** 

I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has filed all annual reports due and paid all fees with respect to such reports; that said Limited Liability Company has not filed a certificate of cancellation or withdrawal; and that said Limited Liability Company is in good standing with this office.

I also certify that the names of all managers listed in the most recent filing are: NONE

I further certify, the names of all persons authorized to execute documents filed with this office and listed in the most recent filing are: PATRICIA DOLAN, ROBERT MCMAHON, JOHN GRIFFIN, MARCI LERNER, ANNE LIDDY

The names of all persons authorized to act with respect to real property listed in the most recent filing are: PATRICIA DOLAN, ROBERT MCMAHON, JOHN GRIFFIN, MARCI LERNER, ANNE LIDDY



In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth

on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Processed By:sam

PATENT REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0314

Clean Travers Gallein

**RECORDED: 02/29/2016**